CY2X0137
High Performance LVDS Oscillator
Cypress Semiconductor Corporation • 198 Champion Court • San Jose, CA 95134-1709 • 408-943-2600
Document Number: 001-86061 Rev. *B  Revised December 10, 2014
High Performance LVDS Oscillator
Features
■ Low jitter crystal oscillator (XO)
■ Less than 1 ps typical root mean square (RMS) phase jitter

Ordering Code Definitions
Ordering Information
Part Number Configuration Package Description Product Flow
Pb-free
CY2X0137FLXCT Field-programmable 6-pin ceramic LCC SMD - Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY2X0137FLXIT Field-programmable 6-pin ceramic LCC SMD - Tape and Reel Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
Possible Configurations
Part Number [11] Configuration Package Description Product Flow
Pb-free
CY2X0137LXCxxx Factory-configured 6-pin ceramic LCC SMD Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY2X0137LXCxxxT Factory-configured 6-pin ceramic LCC SMD - Tape and Reel Commercial, 0 °C to 70 °C
CY2X0137LXIxxx Factory-configured 6-pin ceramic LCC SMD Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
CY2X0137LXIxxxT Factory-configured 6-pin ceramic LCC SMD - Tape and Reel Industrial, –40 °C to 85 °C
X = blank or T
blank = Tube; T = Tape and Reel
Customer Part Configuration Code
Temperature Range: X = C or I
C = Commercial; I = Industrial
Pb-free
Package Type: L = 6-pin Ceramic LCC SMD
Configuration: X = F or blank
F = Field Programmable; blank = Factory Configured
Part identifier
Family
Company ID: CY = Cypress
2XCY 0137  XL xxx XX X
Notes
11. “xxx” indicates factory programmed parts based on customer specific configuration. For more details, contact your local Cypress FAE or a sales representative.
CY2X0137
Document Number: 001-86061 Rev. *B Page 17 of 20
Package Diagram
Figure 14.  6-pin Ceramic LCC (5.0 × 7.0 × 1.80 mm) LZ06B Package Outline, 001-85862
001-85862 *A
CY2X0137
Document Number: 001-86061 Rev. *B Page 18 of 20
Acronyms Document Conventions
Units of MeasureAcronym Description
ESD Electrostatic Discharge
FAE Field Application Engineer
HBM Human Body Model
JEDEC Joint Electron Devices Engineering Council
LCC Leadless Chip Carrier
LVDS Low-Voltage Differential Signaling
OE Output Enable
OTP One-Time Programmable
PCB Printed Circuit Board
PLL Phase-Locked Loop
RMS Root Mean Square
XO Crystal Oscillator
Symbol Unit of Measure
°C degree Celsius
MHz megahertz
A microampere
mA milliampere
mV millivolt
ms millisecond
ns nanosecond
 ohm
ppm parts per million
pF picofarad
ps picosecond
V volt
W watt
CY2X0137
Document Number: 001-86061 Rev. *B Page 19 of 20
Document History Page
Document Title: CY2X0137, High Performance LVDS Oscillator
Document Number: 001-86061
Revision ECN Orig. of
Change
Submission
Date Description of Change
** 3944886 PURU 06/21/2013 New data sheet.